

Data Privacy Statement Mountainfilm Graz, Robert Schauer Filmproduktion GmbH

Hereafter referred to as "we", or synonymously

Austrian Legal Foundation: DSGVO, TKG 2003

13. - 17. November 2018 www.mountainfilm.com

Why does Mountainfilm Graz process your data

By entering your email address in the input box you confirm agreement in receiving information about Mountainfilm Graz via email newsletter. This newsletter will be sent by Rapidmail GmbH based on a legal valid contract with Mountainfilm Graz.

We will not transfer your data to uninvolved third parties. We handle your data with care and protect it with technical and organizational measures. We will not use it for other purposes than mentioned above. You can withdraw your declaration of consent at any given time by using the "unsubscribe"-button in every email or by sending us an email (see mailing address below).

When you order a "friends card" over our website <u>www.mountainfilm.com</u> we use your name and contact data (email, address) to proceed the purchase (such as to send you the code for your "friends card", booking confirmation or other questions).

We will not transfer your data to uninvolved third parties nor use it for other purposes than your booking.

We store informations about received payments and your given data as long as prescribed by the Austrian tax law. We transfer this data to our tax consultant with which we have concluded a legal valid contract to protect your data privacy.

When you transfer the invoice amount over our paypal-account you will be forwarded to the website of paypal www.paypal.com/at. Please note that paypal may establish other guidelines concerning your data privacy.

You also have the possibility to pay via bank transfer to the account of Robert Schauer Filmproduktion GmbH. Find our bank data below.

You have the right to request access to rectification, erasure, restriction and/or objection to processing of any or all of your personal data If you have any questions or requests, please do not hesitate to contact us!



Office hours: mon-frid 9.00 am – 5.00 pm

Robert Schauer Filmproduktion GmbH